

**Maine Department of Transportation  
Tabulation of Bids**

**4/2/2025**

Page 1 of 2

<b>Contract ID:</b> 018769.25	<b>Counties:</b> STATEWIDE	Maine Department of Transportation
<b>Letting Date:</b> April 02, 2025	<b>District(s):</b> STATEWIDE	A True Copy:_____
<b>Call Order:</b> 1	<b>Project(s):</b> 1876925	Title : _____
<b>Contract Time:</b> 32 WORKING DAYS		Attest: _____
<b>Contract Description:</b> POLYUREA STRIPING INTERSTATE 295 NB/SB INTERSTATE 95 NB/SB		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) L & D SAFETY MARKING CORPORATION		(2) K5 Corporation AKA HI-WAY SAFETY SYSTEMS			
Alt Set / Alt Member				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 HIGHWAY ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	627.30	419,600.00	419,600.00	0.22000	92,312.00	0.20000	83,920.00		
GROOVING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING									
0020	627.744	530,200.00	530,200.00	0.16000	84,832.00	0.16000	84,832.00		
6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE									
0030	627.745	719,300.00	719,300.00	1.12000	805,616.00	1.25000	899,125.00		
6" WHITE OR YELLOW POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (RECESSED)									
0040	652.35	1,200.000	1,200.000	1.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	1,200.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS									
0050	652.36	50.000	50.000	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
0060	652.41	6.000	6.000	1.00000	6.00	1.00000	6.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
0070	656.75	(1)	(1)	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
0080	659.10	(1)	(1)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
MOBILIZATION									
Section Totals:					\$987,017.00	\$1,072,134.00			
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$987,017.00	\$1,072,134.00			

## Tabulation of Bids

---

<b>Contract ID:</b>	018769.25	<b>Counties:</b>	STATEWIDE	Maine Department of Transportation
<b>Letting Date:</b>	April 02, 2025	<b>District(s):</b>	STATEWIDE	A True Copy: _____
<b>Call Order:</b>	1	<b>Project(s):</b>	1876925	Title : _____
<b>Contract Time:</b>	32 WORKING DAYS			Attest: _____
<b>Contract Description:</b>	POLYUREA STRIPING INTERSTATE 295 NB/SB INTERSTATE 95 NB/SB			Notary Public

---

Contract Item Totals

\$987,017.00

\$1,072,134.00

Contract Time Totals

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals

\$0.00

\$0.00

Contract Grand Totals

\$987,017.00

\$1,072,134.00

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

**Maine Department of Transportation****4/2/2025****Vendor Ranking**

Page 1 of 1

---

**Call Order:** 1                      **Contract ID:** 018769.25                      **Counties:** STATEWIDE  
**Letting Date:** April 02, 2025 11:00                      **District(s):** STATEWIDE  
   **Contract Time:** 32 WORKING DAYS                      **Min:**                      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** POLYUREA STRIPING INTERSTATE 295 NB/SB INTERSTATE 95 NB/SB                      **Project(s):** 1876925

Rank	Vendor ID/Name		Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	000577	L & D SAFETY MARKING CORPORATION	\$987,017.00	100.00%
2	003290	K5 Corporation AKA HI-WAY SAFETY SYSTEMS	\$1,072,134.00	108.62%